
Annexure I 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of  April, 2019 
Imported Items 
 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL Code Item Description Date of 

Award Supplier Quantity Unit Unit FOB 
Price 

Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
Local Agent 
Commission 

(LKR) 

Clearing/ 
Handling 

and 
Delivery 
Charges 
(LKR) 

Supplier Shipping 
Corp. 

01 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/048/D 

D.12.70.1 Piercing Connector 
for ABC (ABC-
ABC) 25-95/25-
95mm 230/400V 

9/4/2019  M/s. Gorasia 
Industries SDN 
BHD., Malaysia.  

40,000 Nos. EURO 
1.15 

EURO 
46,000.00 

- 
 

EURO 
150.00 

540,150.24 260,000.00 

02 D.12.71.1 T-Off Piercing 
Connector Insulated 
Type A (2-Bolt)  
54.6-70/54.6-70 
sqmm 230/400V 

4,000 Nos. EURO 
1.80 

EURO 
7,200.00 

03 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/046/D 

R.05.05.1 Fuse HRC Cartridge 
Knife Edge Type  
160A (Size 01) 

10/4/2019  M/s. Dalian 
Ino-Tech Co. 
Ltd.,  China.  

     55,000  Nos. USD 
1.40 

USD 
77,000.00 

- USD 
600.00 

288,070.75 165,000.00 

04 R.05.06.1 Fuse HRC Cartridge 
Knife Edge Type  
160A (Size 02) 

     2,000  Nos. USD 
1.90 

USD 
3,800.00 

05 R.05.15.1 Fuse HRC Cartridge 
Knife Edge Type  
250A (Size 01) 

50  Nos. USD 
1.40 

USD 
70.00 

06 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/044/D 

M.12.25.1 Cable UG Cu XLPE 
Insulated 11kV HT 
3C 95 sqmm 
(Part/Model No: 
2XCEWY) 

11/04/2019  M/s. KEI 
Industries Ltd.,  
India.  

04 km USD 
32,585.54 

USD 
130,342.16 

USD 
400.00 

- 111,449.45 480,000.00 

07 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/056/D 

K.12.45.1 Security Seals for 
sealing Bulk Supply 
Meter Boxes 

11/04/2019  M/s. Qingdao 
Evershining 
Import & Export 
Co. Ltd.,  China.  

8,500 Nos. USD 
0.56 

USD 
4,760.00 

- USD 
80.00 

- 45,000.00 

08 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/013/D 

K.07.21.1 Static Meter 3 Phase 
4 wire - CT 
Operated with 
Modem                         

18/04/2019  M/s. Holley 
Technology 
Ltd.,  China.  

1,800 Nos. USD 
72.00 

USD 
129,600.00 

- USD 
1,150.00 

413,362.31 219,614.85 

09 PC End Modems                                                                          
(GSM & GPRS 
compatible) 

60 Nos. Free  

10 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/045/D 

E.01.12.1 Switches Drop 
Down Lift Off 
(DDLO) 33kV 

18/4/2019  M/s. FPL 
Elettroceramica 
Industriale Srl, 
Italy.   

1,500 Nos. USD 
67.50 

USD 
101,250.00 

- USD 
1,425.00 

21,438.90 560,000.00 

11 E.05.10.1 Carrier Spare for 
DDLO switches 
33kV  

1,000 Nos. USD 
17.00 

USD 
17,000.00 

  



12 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/075/D 

No PL Tower Double 
Circuit Line Tower 
with Stubs & (+3)m 
Body Extension 
(TDL+3) 

9/4/2019  Amitasha 
Enterprises 
(Pvt.) Ltd.,  
India.  

2 Nos. USD 
4,361.70 

USD 
8,723.40 

- USD 
1,900.00 

1,178,292.83 847,500.00 

13 No PL Tower Double 
Circuit Line Tower 
with Stubs & (+6)m 
Body Extension 
(TDL+6) 

3 Nos. USD 
4,936.56 

USD 
14,809.68 

14 No PL  Tower Double 
Circuit Medium 
Angle Tower with 
Stubs & (+0)m Base 
(TDM+0) 

1 Nos. USD 
5,473.90 

USD 
5,473.90 

15 No PL Tower Double 
Circuit Medium 
Angle Tower with 
Stubs & (+3)m Body 
Extension (TDM+3) 

2 Nos. USD 
6,604.86 

USD 
13,209.72 

16 No PL Tower Double 
Circuit Terminal 
Tower with Stubs & 
(+0)m Base(TDT+0) 

6 Nos. USD 
7,694.28 

USD 
46,165.68 

17 No PL Tower Double 
Circuit Terminal 
Tower with Stubs & 
(+3)m Body 
Extension (TDT+3) 

1 Nos. USD 
9,702.94 

USD 
9,702.94 

18 No PL (+0)m Base for TDL 
Tower 

1 Nos. USD 
651.24 

USD 
651.24 

19 No PL (+3)m Body 
Extension for TDL 
Tower  

2 Nos. USD 
1,500.80 

USD 
3,001.60 

20 No PL (+6)m Body 
Extension for TDL 
Tower  

2 Nos. USD 
2,075.66 

USD 
4,151.32 

21 No PL (+0)m Base for TDM 
Tower  

2 Nos. USD 
978.20 

USD 
1,956.40 

22 No PL (+3)m Body 
Extension for TDM 
Tower  

2 Nos. USD 
2,157.40 

USD 
4,314.80 

23 No PL (+3)m Body 
Extension for TDH 
Tower  

1 Nos. USD 
2,492.40 

USD 
2,492.40 

24 No PL (+6)m Body 
Extension for TDH 
Tower 

2 Nos. USD 
3,422.36 

USD 
6,844.72 

25 No PL (+0)m Base for TDT 
Tower  

2 Nos. USD 
1,080.04 

USD 
2,160.08 

26 No PL (+3)m Body 
Extension for TDT 
Tower 

2 Nos. USD 
3,090.04 

USD 
6,180.08 



27 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/062/D 

H.08.04.1 Moulded Case  
Circuit Breaker 30A 
(without enclosure) 
Cable size 10sqmm 

18/04/2019  M/s. Yiwu 
Farphie Power 
Transmission & 
Distribution 
Device Co. Ltd.,  
China.  

4,500 Nos. USD 
9.40 

USD 
42,300.00 

USD 
350.00 

- 141,736.95 140,000.00 

28 H.08.06.1 Moulded Case  
Circuit Breaker 60A 
(without enclosure) 
Cable size16sqmm 

3,000 Nos. USD 
9.40 

USD 
28,200.00 

29 H.08.10.1 Moulded Case  
Circuit Breaker 160A 
(without enclosure) 
Cable size 70sqmm 

300 Nos. USD 
21.93 

USD 
6,579.00 

30 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/059/D 

C.01.10.1 L.T. Insulator 
90x75mm 

25/04/2019  M/s. Fuzhou 
Mountain View 
Electrical Co. 
Ltd.,  China  

125,000 Nos. USD 
0.219 

USD 
27,375.00 

- USD 
2,100.00 

251,693.00 335,000.00 

 
  



Annexure II 
 

Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of April, 2019 

 
Local Items 

 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL No. Item 

Description 
Date of 
Award Quantity Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR 

Delivery 
Charges LKR 

(w/o VAT)  

Total Price LKR 
(w/o VAT)  

01 
 
 

DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/ 
036/B 

- Crane & Auger Mounted Lorry, 
Short Wheel Base – 3MT Crane 
with Auger Payload 6 MT 

12/04/2019 03 Nos.   M/s. Access 
Industrial 
Systems 
(Pvt.) Ltd.  

33,050,000.00 - 99,150,000.00 

 


